MEDIA CONTACT:

Melody Benjamin, Community Relations Specialist Mbenjamin@Cincy-CAA.org 513-568-1977 (cell) 513-569-4342 (office



CINCINNATI-HAMILTON COUNTY COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY HOSTS

2023 HOMEOWNER ASSISTANCE EXPO

January 11, 2023 (Cincinnati, OH) -- The Community Action Agency will host a Homeowner Assistance Expo, presented by Hamilton County Treasure Jill A. Schiller. The expo will be held on Wednesday, January 11 from 5 – 7pm at CAA, 1740 Langdon Farm Rd. Attendees can receive assistance paying for H.O.A. fees, property taxes, utilities and water bills.

"The Community Action Agency received funding to help homeowners with their property taxes, HOA fees and utility bills. This Homeowner's Expo is a great one-stop shop for homeowners to explore the options that are available to them for assistance," said Mark Lawson, President/CEO of the Community Action Agency.

"We are trying to assist as many homeowners as possible with their property taxes," said Hamilton County Treasurer Schiller. "The deadline for payment is January 31, and this event is focused on homeowners who've fallen behind on their property taxes."

This expo is also open to people who are looking to find out more information about becoming a homeowner. Partnering agencies include Legal Aid, Job & Family Services, Working in Neighborhoods, Greater Cincinnati Water Works, Pro Seniors, People Working Cooperatively, Fifth Third Bank, Metropolitan Sewer District, Housing Opportunities Made Equal, Duke Energy, Union Savings and Guardian Savings Bank, First Financial Bank and Huntington Bank.

For more information on this event, please visit cincy-caa.org.

###

ABOUT COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY- Through our network of donors, employees and volunteers, YOUR Hamilton County Community Action Agency (CAA) provides low and moderate-income individuals the opportunity to improve the quality of life for themselves, their families and their communities. CAA offers job training, housing assistance, heating assistance, entrepreneurial coaching, Head Start and Early Head Start. Established in 1964 by Theodore Berry Sr. as part of President Lyndon B. Johnson's historic "War on Poverty" initiative, the goal of CAA is to inspire dreams and improve lives.